/A CRESTO SAFETY

ED PRO X BASIC

Evacuation device, bag

e Intuitive and easy to use
o Ensures function at long and heavy descents
o Water sealed brake housing

Standards: [ SNEZ X ERINE ANSI Z2359.4-2013 CSA 7259.2.3-12

Product description

The latest generation automatic device with superior properties.

EPX is a intuitive and easy to use evacuation device for a applications within most areas. With a construction that ensures function at long and heavy
descents and at the same time isolates heat from sensitive parts of the device.

EPX Minimal is delivered as a complete set with anchorage sling and bag for quick access to the equipment.

Product properties

Brand: RESQ

Material: Polyamide, Aluminum , Techno polymers
Minimum load (kg): 40

Maximum load (kg): 200

Maximum number of users: 2

Minimum working temperature (c): -30

Maximum working temperature (c): 50

EN-standard: EN 341 : 2011

Other standards: ANSI Z359.4-2013, CSA Z259.2.3-12
Notified body: 0200, FORCE Certification A/S, Main office, Park Allé 345, DK-2605 Brondby, Denmark
Annual inspection: Yes, every 12 months

Life span: 10 years

RFID: Yes

Warranty: 2 year

Declaration of Conformity: Yes

Rope: Polyamide/polyamide 32-braided kermantel construction 9,6mm



Maximum rope length (m): 255

Fall indicator: No
Maximum descent: 255m
Descent speed (m/s): 0,9-1,6
Minimum breaking strength - MBS (kN): 20
Energy absorber: No

Gate feature: twist lock
Gate strength (kN): 16

Attaching connector 1:

Attaching connector 2:

Functions:

Mechanics:

Adjustable under load:

Reference

087601111100

087601111015

087601111020

087601111025

087601111050

087601111060

087601111075

Device: Aluminum carabiner with swivel

Rope: Aluminum carabiner

Descend function

Centrifugal brake

Yes

Article name Size (m)
RESQ, EPX200 Basic, 100m, bag 100
RESQ, EPX200 Basic, 15m, bag 15
RESQ, EPX200 Basic, 20m, bag 20
RESQ, EPX200 Basic, 25m, bag 25
RESQ, EPX200 Basic, 50m, bag 50
RESQ, EPX200 Basic, 60m, bag 60

RESQ, EPX200 Basic, 75m, bag 75

Colors

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

GTIN

7350015799752

Slovakia

Slovakia

7350015799301

7350015799738

7350015797994

7350015799745

Country of origin

Slovakia

Slovakia

Slovakia

Slovakia

Slovakia



